Rev. 10/02)	ECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102	421180	U.U. Fatont and Tradelli	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$				/
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereor	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Melania Moethrath; 2) Uwe Hu 3) Silke Krathschmer; 4) Johann Rechner 	^{ucks;} 4.5.03	Name: <u>Bayer Akt</u>	s of receiving party(ies) iengesellschaft	3 U.S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No		1.494	103 103
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 🗆	Merger			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: <u>I</u>	D-51368 Leverkusen,	,
Other	-	Germany		
		City:	State:Zip:	
Execution Date: February 11, 12, 13, 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 🖵 Yes [X No
Herewith				
J. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	ached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of app	lications and patents involv	ved: 1
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 	om correspondence			/ed: 1
 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC 	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number of app		ved: 1
 Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m 	om correspondence nailed: nt	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed 		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Bayer Polymers LLC</u> Internal Address: <u>Patent Department</u>	om correspondence nailed: nt	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed 	8.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit accor	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address:Patent Departmer 2003 ECOOPER 00000047 133848 10407972 40.00 CH	om correspondence nailed: nt	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to b 	8.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit accor	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address:Patent Departmer 2003 ECOOPER 00000047 133848 10407972 40.00 CH	om correspondence nailed: nt	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 13-3848 	8.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit accor	unt
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address: Patent Departmen 2003 ECOOPER 0000047 133848 10407972 40.00 CH Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	om correspondence nailed:	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to to 8. Deposit account nu <u>13-3848</u> (Attach duplicate copy or 	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit accor umber:	unt
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address: Patent Departmen 2003 ECOOPER 0000047 133848 10407972 40.00 CH Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	om correspondence nailed: 	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu <u>13-3848</u> (Attach duplicate copy o THIS SPACE 	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit accou umber: f this page if paying by deposit ac	unt :count)
5. Name and address of party to whiconcerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address: Patent Departmen 2003 ECOOPER 20000047 133848 10407972 2003 ECOOPER 2000047 133848 10407972 2003 ECOOPER 2000047 133848 10407972 200 EX City:PittsburghState:PA 3. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docum	om correspondence nailed: 	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu <u>13-3848</u> (Attach duplicate copy o THIS SPACE 	3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> be charged to deposit accou umber: f this page if paying by deposit ac	unt :count)
5. Name and address of party to whiconcerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address: Patent Departmen 2003 ECOOPER 0000047 133848 10407972 2003 ECOOPER 000 CH 3. Statement and signature. 7.0 the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur 200na J. Veatch Name of Person Signing	om correspondence nailed: 	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to to 8. Deposit account nu <u>13-3848</u> (Attach duplicate copy on THIS SPACE Information is true and of Signature	8.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit accord umber: f this page if paying by deposit ac correct and any attached co <u>April 4, 2003</u> Date	unt :count)
S. Name and address of party to whiconcerning document should be m Name:Bayer Polymers LLC Internal Address: Patent Departmen How a second structure and second structure Street Address: 100 Bayer Road City: Pittsburgh State: PA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docur Donna J. Veatch Name of Person Signing Total number	om correspondence nailed: 	 6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 □ Enclosed ∞ Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 13-3848 (Attach duplicate copy o THIS SPACE	3.41)\$40.00 be charged to deposit accord umber: f this page if paying by deposit ac correct and any attached co <u>April 4, 2003</u> Date bouments: 2	unt :count)

REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0810

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Melanie MOETHRATH
 - of Apollinarisstr. 17, Düsseldorf, Germany 2. Uwe HUCKS
 - of Am Marienstift 30, 46519 Alpen, Germany 3. Silke KRATSCHMER
 - of Augustastr. 11, 47829 Krefeld, Germany 4. Johann RECHNER
 - of Friedrich-Kramer-Str. 2, 47906 Kempen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D 51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

Storage of phosphonium phenolate catalysts and their use as interesterification catalysts

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

11.2.03 /lola

12.2.03

1.203

13.02 2003

Inventors/Erfinder

Wahil

LEA 36039-US

RECORDED: 04/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 013948 FRAME: 0811